

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan
Approved under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/FDTEPC/2024-25/0749

18th September 2024

Student Exchange Programme at St. Xavier's College, Kathmandu, Nepal

The Faculty Development Training and Exchange Programme Cell (FDTEPC) of St. Xavier's College Jaipur is organizing a **Student Exchange Programme** at **St. Xavier's College, Kathmandu, Nepal**. This opportunity is open to all UG and PG students at St. Xavier's College Jaipur. Participants will engage in an **international conference** hosted by St. Xavier's College, Kathmandu, and interact with the faculty and students there. In addition to academic enrichment, students will have the chance to explore **Nepal's scenic beauty and historic landmarks**. **Key details of the programme are provided below:**

- **Tentative Dates:** 11th November 2024 to 16th November 2024
- Expenses: Students will be responsible for covering all costs related to travel, accommodation, and meals. The estimated expense is approximately ₹30,000 to ₹35,000/- which includes flight tickets, lodging, and other associated costs.
- **Participant Limit**: A maximum of 20 students will be selected for the exchange programme. Selection will be based on the **FDTEPC Student Exchange Guidelines** (Attached as annexure)
- **Application Deadline**: Interested students are required to submit the Google form at the latest by 25th September 2024.
- Goggle Form Link: https://forms.gle/g5dgqq3E5dqj4CFQ7

For further details contact:

Dr Nitasha Khatri (Coordinator FDTEPC)

Mb no: 8875826115

Email id: nitashakhatri@sxcjpr.edu.in

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/FDTEPC/2024-25/0750-0754

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, FDTEPC, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur